listed and unlisted companies, multinational corporations, and various Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) 
operating across multiple locations in India 

The Proposed remuneration to be paid to M/s Vasisht & Associates, for the financial year 2025-26 is 55000/- (Rupees 
Fifty-five thousand only) plus out of pocket expenses and applicable taxes. For the subsequent years, the Board of 
Directors will decide the remuneration based on recommendation of the Audit Committee.  

Accordingly, consent of the members is sought for approval of the aforesaid appointment of the Secretarial